
2122 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 72 

CORRIGENDUM 
Imparl Licence Tendering: Amendment to Call for Tenders: Round 34 

I. The Secretary of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice of the following amendment to Round 34 of the Call for Tenders which 
appeared in the Supplement to Gazette, No. 55 of 17 April 1986. 

2. In Tenders No's 4650 to 4653 inclusive all Tariff Items should read Ex 40.11.044, not Ex 40.11.04L as shown. 

TYRE AND TUBE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

This is the sixth allocation of licence under this plan. No single group of companies is allowed to win more than the specified maximum 
number of units a tenderer may bid for as advertised under each tender for tubes and tyres. A group of companies is regarded as those 
companies associated by a 25 percent or more direct or indirect common investment. Licence will be withheld entirely from any group of 
companies going beyond this limit. 

No. of 

Tender Item Tariff 
No. Code Items Goods: Brief Description 

No. of Units a 
$2,000 cif Tenderer 

Units May Bid 
For 

4650 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.044 Steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 inch and over and tubes in 
sets 

2275 1707 

4651 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.044 Steel radial passenger car tyres 814 610 
4652 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.044 Tyres other than steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 inch and 

over, and steel radial passenger car tyres 
4600 3450 

4653 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.044 Rubber tubes for motor vehicles 527 395 
It should be noted that the format of the tender is not in line with previous tenders. The licence unit size is now in $2,000 lots. Bid form 

T. & I. 335D should be used as for other tenders. A full year's allocation of licence is offered for tender rather than two separate 6-monthly 
tenders. It should be further be noted that a single invoice and a single licence will be made out for successful bids by each tenderer in each 
separate tender number. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1986. 
J. W. H. Clark, Secretary. 

Grant of Plant. Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3790; Ag. P. V. 3/11) 

PURSUANT to section II of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by 
the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: WHEAT (Triticum aestil'um L.) 

Name and Address of Grantee Denomination 

Wrightson NMA Ltd., P.O. Box 939, Christchurch, as agent for Fr. Strube Kokart 
Saatzucht, Sollingen, Post fach 83, 3338 Schoningen, Germany 
Dated at Lincoln this 2nd day of May 1986. 

Breeder's 
Reference 
WS416 

Date of 
Grant 
1/5/86 

Term of 
Grant 

15 years 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Notice Under the Re/sulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Securities Act 1978 . 

Transport (Vehicle and Driver Reg
istration and Licensing) Act 1986 

Title or Subject-matter 

Securities Act (Australian Unit Trusts) Exemption Notice 
1985, Amendment No.2 

Transport (Vehicle Registration and Licensing) Notice 1986 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1986/89 

1986/90 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

9/5/86 

14/5/86 

Postage 
Cash and 
Price Pack-

aging 
$0.80 $1.30 

$1.00 $1.50 

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.50 10.01 to 20.00· 1.60 

1.51 to 5.00 0.65 20.01 to 50.00 3.75 
5.0 I to 10.00 1.05 50.01 to 100.00 5.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland I; Kings Arcade, 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office. Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer. 


